Plastic Film Capacitors
● High safety, Self-healing and Self-protecting function built-in
● Long product life, High reliability, High moisture resistance
● Low loss, Low ESR
● Flame retardant (Case and sealing resin)
● Low profile design
● RoHS compliant
For DC filtering, DC link circuit
● Solar inverters, Micro inverters
● Wind power generation
● Industrial power supplies
● Inverter circuit in appliances (Air Conditioners etc.)
● Dielectric ：Polypropylene film
● Electrodes ：Metallized dielectric with segmented pattern
● Plastic case ：UL94 V-0
● Sealing  ：UL94 V-0
● Terminals ：Tinned wires, 2-pin and 4-pin versions
*1 ：The temperature of capacitor surface (case)
*2 ：Use for DC voltage only
*3 ：Refer to the page of “DC voltage derating”
630 V 10 μF
450 V, 525 V, 575 V, 630 V
57 575 V
−40 ℃ to +85 ℃Category temperature range*1
12 μF
Rated voltag*2 [DC] (Derating of rated voltage by more than 70 ℃*3)
Specifications
29 μF
450 V
525 V
Insulation resistanc (IR) 　CR ≧ 10,000 Ω・F　(20 ℃, 500 V [DC],  60 s)
Capacitance tolerance ±15 %
Withstand voltage Between terminals：Rated voltage (V) × 150 ％  10 s
Terminal to case：2000 V [AC] (50 Hz or 60 Hz), 10 s
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 14-Dec-16
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Rated capacitance
52
63
Code Pin type
L
Metallized Polypropylene
Film Capacitor
Recommended applications
Explanation of part number
R.voltage [DC]Code
Features
Construction
EZPE series　(Low profile type)
(Ex.)
66 μF
575 V
450 V
525 V
630 V
2 pin type45
M 4 pin type
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E Z P E T
Product code Rated voltage Pin type Case type SuffixCapacitanceDielectric &
construction
Plastic Film Capacitors
Unit:ｍｍ
■ Rated voltage [DC]：450 V at 70 ℃
■ Rated voltage [DC]：525 V at 70 ℃
■ Rated voltage [DC]：575 V at 70 ℃
■ Rated voltage [DC]：630 V at 70 ℃
*1：When rising temperature of capacitor surface by continuous peak current (included pulse current),
 　use within limit specified for temperature of capacitor surface and self heating temperature rise.
*2：Maximum RMS current @70 ℃, 10 kHz
   Use within limit for self heating temperature rise at capacitor surface.
*3：Typical values @ 20 ℃, 10 kHz ESR : less than 2.5×ESR typ
*4：Maximum dissipation factor @ 20 ℃, 1 kHz
*5：Minimum order quantity consists of 4 packing units.
 EZPE52296MTB
 EZPE45666MTB 66
29
Rating · Dimensions · Quantity
L P1 P2
 EZPE57126LTB 19.5
37.0
37.5
27.5
34.0
ー 1.0
110
0.45
507.0
0.3
0.4
25
3.0
22.05.0
EZPE (Low profile type) series
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 14-Dec-16
Min.
order
Q'ty*5
(PCS)
tan δ*4
(%)
ESR*3
(mΩ)
RMS
current*2
(A rms)
Peak
current*1
(Ao-p)
Dimensions
5.015.03005
Capaci-
tance
(μF)
Part No.
Dimensions（ｍｍ） Permissible current
Mass
(g)
dv/dt
[V/μs]ΦW H
200
Part No.
Capaci-
tance
(μF)
Dimensions（ｍｍ）
dv/dt
[V/μs]
Permissible current
ESR*3
(mΩ)
tan δ*4
(%)
Mass
(g)
Min.
order
Q'ty*5
(PCS)
W H L P1 P2 Φ
Peak
current*1
(Ao-p)
RMS
current*2
(A rms)
24.090.0 0.837.532.5
400
Part No.
Capaci-
tance
(μF)
Dimensions（ｍｍ）
dv/dt
[V/μs]
Permissible current
ESR*3
(mΩ)
tan δ*4
(%)
Mass
(g)
Min.
order
Q'ty*5
(PCS)
W H L P1 P2 Φ
Peak
current*1
(Ao-p)
RMS
current*2
(A rms)
23.548.5 4000.8 1420.3
800
Part No.
Capaci-
tance
(μF)
Dimensions（ｍｍ）
dv/dt
[V/μs]
Permissible current
ESR*3
(mΩ)
tan δ*4
(%)
Mass
(g)
Min.
order
Q'ty*5
(PCS)
W H L P1 P2 Φ
Peak
current*1
(Ao-p)
RMS
current*2
(A rms)
41.512 2642224.5
210 3.0 22.0 0.45 25 800 EZPE63106LTB 10 24.5 19.5 41.5 37.5 ー 1.0 21
DC V μF(a) (b)
(c)
Panasonic
Marking(ex.)
(a) Rated voltage
(b) Capacitance
(c) Lot No.
P2±1.0
H
±
1.
0
W
±
1.
0
L±1.0
P1±1.0
Marking
Φ±0.2
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Panasonic:
  EZP-E45666MTB  EZP-E52296MTB  EZP-E57126LTB  EZP-E63106LTB
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.